examination or November 01 and November 30 for a February examination shall be filed together 
with the fee prescribed by Article X-1(A)(2).  

(B) The application for admission by transfer of a Uniform Bar Examination (UBE) score shall be filed 
within five (5) years after attaining a total scaled score of two hundred sixty-six (266) or higher on the 
Legacy UBE or a total scaled score of six hundred sixteen (616) on the NextGen UBE taken in any 
jurisdiction, together with the fee prescribed by Article X-1(B).  A score is considered to have been 
attained on the date of the administration of the UBE examination that resulted in the score. 
Applications for admission by transfer of a UBE score may be filed concurrently any time after an

[...]

Scaled scores shall be 
used to assure that the standard used to measure competence is not affected by the difficulty of the 
particular test or the ability of the applicants sitting for a particular examination. A total scaled 
NextGen UBE score of six hundred sixteen (616) shall be the minimum passing score. An applicant’s 
total scaled NextGen UBE score shall be expressed to the nearest whole number. 

Art. V(A)-6. 
All applicants taking the bar examination in Connecticut must sit for all sessions in Connecticut during